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Biorganic -FT EN -Carton 10Kg -V4 

l’hirondelle Biorganic  
Organic Baker’s Yeast 
500g blocks in 10kg carton 

 

DESCRIPTION: 
 
This backer's yeast has been manufactured in 

conformity with the general rules applicable to organic 

yeast production, as defined in the European 
regulations n° 834/2007 and n° 889/2008. 
 

LIST OF INGREDIENTS: 
 

Yeast (Saccharomyces cerevisiae) 
 

ALLERGENS: 

 

Contains: Wheat, Soybean 
Wheat(gluten) and soybean derived products are used 
in the fermentation substrates. The yeast is washed 
at several steps of process. Control Analysis of soya 
and gluten traces are negative on the final product. 

 
 

TYPICAL PHYSICO-CHEMICAL CRITERIA: 
 

Parameter Min value Method 

Dry matter 29.5% Desic. 105°C 

Proteins 37%/DM Kjeldahl 

 

TYPICAL MICROBIOLOGICAL CRITERIA: 
 

Total coliforms < 1000 CFU/g  ISO 4832 

E. coli < 100 CFU/g SDP 07/1-07/93 

Salmonella  Absence / 25g  ISO 6579 

Staphylococcus aureus < 10 CFU/g ISO 6888 

INDICATIVE NUTRITIONAL VALUES: 

 For 100 g of product 

Energy 427 kJ /102 kcal 

Fat 2.0 g 

Carbohydrate 3.3 g 

Fibers 11 g 

Proteins 12 g 

Salt 0.1 g 

PACKAGING: 
 

Packaging Barcode  

Primary packaging 3 516666 660009 

Secondary packaging - 

Tertiary packaging 3 516666 650000 

 

Packaging Description  
Material Net 

weight* 

Primary  Block Paper 0.5 kg 

Secondary  5 blocks Film 2.5 kg 

Tertiary Box Paper 10 kg 

Handling 
support 

Pallet Wood - 

 
*At time of paking 
Sipping unit: pallet of 900 kg (9 layers of 10 boxes). 

Codification: 
On the blocks and boxes: best before date 
dd:mm:yyyy, batch number Lxxx 

 

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE CONDITIONS: 
 
Shelf life is 45 days, in its original packaging. 
Storage temperature between 0 and 10°C – optimum 
between 0 and 4°C ventilated. 

 

Allergen Method Result 

Gluten 
Romer Labs Agra 
Strip® Gluten 
G12 

Negative 
(detection Limit 10 ppm) 

Soybean 
Romer Labs Agra 
Strip® Allergen 
Soy 

Negative 
(detection Limit 2 ppm) 
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REGULATORY ASPECT: 

 
 

GMO Ingredients used in the production of this product do not contain Genetically Modified 
Organisms as defined by Directive 2001/18/CE. As a consequence, we guarantee that this 
product is not subject to any further conditions of labelling regarding the Directives 

1829/2003/EC and 1830/2003/EC.   

Ionization This product and its ingredients are not irradiated / treated with ionising radiation in accordance 
with Directives 1999/2/EC and 1999/3/EC and their amendments. 

Contaminants This product complies with Regulation (EC) No 2023/915. 

Packaging The packaging in direct contact with the product complies with the provisions of Regulation 
(EC) No 1935/2004 and its amendments. 

Safety This product is not considered as hazardous under Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008 and its 

amendments. Safety Data Sheet non required according to the requirements of Regulation (EC) 
No 1907/2006 (REACH) and its amendments. Safety Data Sheet issued on a voluntary basis.  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

The above information is given with regard to in-force European and French legislation and to the best of our knowledge. It is customer’s responsibility 

to make sure that use and conditions of use comply with the legislation in-force in their own markets and countries. 

Date de révision : 11/08/23 


